Approval sheet
Low Profile Series (TT)
Page 1 of 8                   ASC_ Low Profile_(TT) _009M_AS                        Oct. 2012
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Low Profile Series
0402 to 1210 Sizes
X7R, X5R & Y5V Dielectrics

WTC TT series MLCC is used in product having thickness concerned generally have high capacitance and thinner
product thickness. The high dielectric constant material X7R, X5R and Y5V are used for this series product.
4. HOW TO ORDER
TT 31 X 225 K 100 C T
Series
TT=Low profile
Size
15=0402 (1005)
18=0603 (1608)
21=0805 (2012)
31=1206 (3216)
32=1210 (3225)
Dielectric
B=X7R
X=X5R
F=Y5V
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
225=22x105
   =2,200,000pF
   =2.2µF
Tolerance
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
6R3=6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging style
T=7” reel (paper
tape)
P=7” reel (plastic
tape)
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
2. FEATURES
a. Standard size with thin thickness.
b. Small size with high capacitance.
c. Capacitor with lead-free termination (pure Tin).
3. APPLICATIONS
a. For LCD panels.
b. For PCMCA cards.
c. For IC packaging and modules.
d. Any thickness concerned products.
T
W
L
MB MB
Fig. 1 The outline of MLCC
Size
Inch (mm)
L (mm)  W (mm)
T max
(mm)/Symbol
MB (mm)
0402 (1005) 1.00±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.33 L 0.25±0.10
0603 (1608) 1.6+0.15/-0.10 0.8+0.15/-0.10 0.60 H 0.40±0.15
 0805 (2012) 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.95 T 0.50±0.20
0.95 T